

Riverside County Regional Park & Open-Space Historical Commission Meeting

City of Lake Elsinore Cultural Center

183 N. Main Street Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

Park District Headquarters 4600 Crestmore Road Jurupa Valley, CA 9250 951/255-9513

Thursday, January 18, 2024, 1:30 p.m. **A G E N D A**

HISTORICAL COMMISSION MEETING - 1:30 PM

- 1.0 Call to Order
- 2.0 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 3.0 Roll Call
- 4.0 Approval of Minutes Action
 Job Code: 2023-08
 Approval of Minutes of November 16, 2023
- 5.0 Special Recognition Informational –None

6.0 Public Comments Related to Historical Commission

A three-minute limitation will apply to each member of the public who wishes to address the Commission on a matter not on the agenda. No member of the public is allowed to "share" his/her three minutes with any other member of the public. (Usually, any items received under this heading are referred to staff for further study, research, completion and/or future Commission action.) Any person wishing to address the Commission on any matter, whether or not it appears on this agenda, is requested to complete a **Request to Speak form** available from the Recording Secretary. The completed form is to be submitted to the Secretary prior to an individual being heard. Whenever possible, lengthy testimony should be presented to the Commission in writing and only pertinent points presented orally.

- 7.0 Old Business –None
- 8.0 New Business None
- 9.0 Commissioners Report –Informational

Opportunity for the members of the Historical Commission to share events or information from their districts.



If you require reasonable accommodations for this meeting, call Park District Headquarters at 951-255-9513 at least 72 hours before the meeting.

10.0 Historic Preservation Officer Updates – Informational

10.1 Gilman Ranch Grant Update

HPO will provide a brief update on the status of the Gilman Ranch grant from the planning division.

10.2 Riverside County Historic Preservation Guidance Documents

HPO to present an updated application for the Commissioners to review and comment on.

11.0 Tentative Future Agena Items

Opportunity for the members of the Historical Commission to request future agenda items.

12.0 Next Meeting

Thursday, March 21, 2024, at 1:30 p.m. Corona Chamber of Commerce (904 East Sixth Street Corona, CA 92879)

13.0 Adjournment





Riverside County
Regional Park & Open-Space
Historical Commission Meeting
Thursday, November 16, 2023, 1:30 p.m.



Park District Headquarters 4600 Crestmore Road Jurupa Valley, CA 92509 951/255-9513

RivCoParks Headquarters

4600 Crestmore Manor Jurupa Valley, CA 92509

MINUTES

HISTORICAL COMMISSION MEETING

- 1.0 Call to Order
 - The meeting was called to order at 1:30pm.
- **2.0** Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Chair Lech.
- 3.0 Roll Call Commissioners Present: Newton (1), Falcone (1), Williamson (2), Deutsch (3), Lech (5), and Jarrell Johnson (MAL); Commissioners Absent: Hohenadl (2), Martland (3); Staff Present: HPO Lawlor.
- 4.0 Approval of Minutes Action

Job Code: 2023-08

September 21, 2023, approved (M/S/C Johnson/Williamson)

- 5.0 Special Recognition None
- 6.0 Public Comments Related to Historical Commission None
- 7.0 Old Business -- None
- 8.0 New Business
 - 8.1 Landmark Nomination HC-2023-003 Action

Job Code: 2023-09

Commissioners approved John Lautner's Windsong to become a historical landmark. (M/S/C Johnson/Williamson)

9.0 Commissioners Report – Informational

Commissioners took turns sharing events and other information from their respective districts.

- 10.0 Historic Preservation Officer Updates Informational
 - 10.1 Gilman Ranch Grant Update

The planning department will have more updated documents regarding progress at the January meeting.



If you require reasonable accommodations for this meeting, call Park District Headquarters at 951-255-9513 at least 72 hours before the meeting.

- **10.2** Riverside County Historic Preservation Documents and Historical Commission Bylaws HPO Lawlor updated Historical Commission that the bylaws are currently under review and the updated draft of the Riverside County Historical Landmarks Criteria and Procedures will be ready for review at the January meeting.
- **11.0 Next Meeting** –January 18, 2024, 1:30 p.m. at City of Lake Elsinore Cultural Center, 183 N. Main Street Lake Elsinore 92530. (Date and/or location subject to change).

12.0	Adjournment	-Meeting a	adjourned	at 2:30pn	n
------	-------------	------------	-----------	-----------	---

Bridget Lawlor, Historic Preservation Officer Secretary to the Historical Commission

